ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

BUNKBED

WF199396/WF199397/\WF199398

-
AN\ K

\.,V
R

A\

T Q.\\

/) /)&
L/ ) \
i,
7 & 4 %
\ O (3 "\\«/
4 & @
/ p)
!»o, : ¢\\o A\

\

\)
YA
§)
G
A
7 A
Y L
%
) 4 A

\

\

\




DetailView

2/15




Part List (WF 199396)

9

Side panel - 1pc

<

Side panel - 2pcs

B1] B2 C4]
LegHB(FRONT)-1pc LegHB(BACK)-1pc LegFB(FRONT)-1pc
C5)| B5| B7|
€ 1) ¢ === ¢
LegFB(BACK)-1pc Horizontalbar-1pc Horizontalbar-1pc
B11] C1]
Horizontalbar-2pcs ;orizontalbar-‘lpc '
C2| C3| B3| ,
¢ ? | — 7
Horizontalbar-1pc Horizontalbar-1pc Horizontalbar-6pes
B4/ B6/ B8]
[/ [/ / /
Sidepanel-2pcs Sidepanel-2pcs Sidepanel-2pcs
B10] - B16] C8
; ﬁ
Sidepanel-2pcs UpperHB-1pc UpperHB-1pc
B12 / C6| / B15|
UpperHB-1pc UpperHB-1pc UpperHB-2pc
B4 _ BT3 - S
UpperHB-2pc UpperHB-1pc UpperHB-1pc
K] L1] L2]

Y

Side panel - 1pc

Side panel - 1pc Side panel - 2pc Side panel - 1pc
N | Q)
A—
Horizontal bar - 1pc Horizontal bar - 2pes Side panel - 1pc
N P
Side panel - 1pc Back panel - 1pcs Back panel - 1pcs
0]

3/15



PartList (WF 199397)

Al Al1 A2
LegHB-1pcs LegHB-1pcs LegHB-1pcs
A21 A D
A — o s 5 | ¢ 5 =2
LegHB-1pcs CapforHB-2pcs Siderail(upper)-2pcs
E F G
C&wj N = = &- ° o/‘
Siderail(Lower)-2pcs Longguardrail-4pcs Verticalguardrail-2pcs
PartList (WF 199398)
H H1 R
/ / P X
Slats (20pcs) Slats (10pcs) Front panel - 1pc
S S AJ
8§ —r—s———ay—y—3 'L </
Back panel - 1pc Back panel - 1pc Horizontalbar-6pcs
Al
Horizontalbar-6pcs

4/15




Hardware List

2

W)
Wood dowel @8X30(20pcs)

Bolts 1/4" x75 (24pcs)

5

Bolts 1/4" x30 (22pcs)

7 8 G 9
- 1/4" x15 mm
Screws M4x30 (88 pcs) T-nut (6pcs) Cross nuts(4pcs)
| J Pan head Screw M4x15
Wood dowel @12x70(4pcs)|  Screw M4x15 (50pes) | (25pcs)
14 3 16 17
%
4 Allen key (1pc) Screws 1/4" x70 (gpcs)
Wheels 6Pcs
19 20 4 22
G-
Screw M3x12 (18pcs) | Door Catches 45*17*13(6pcs) BASS 3Pcs

ASSEMBLY TOOLS REQUIRED ( NOT INCLUDED )

2

=

PLEASE BE CAREFUL DO NOT DAMAGE THE HOLE
POSITION WHEN YOU USE POWER TOOLS |

5/15




16 pcs |1 pes

6 pcs

16

X2(LEFT/RIGHT)

6/15




STEP3:

= = = =
=

—
NN

10 PGS

715




8PCS | 4PCS

8/15




24 pcs

6 pcs

o

6 pcs

N

2l |4 5
N
VI

16 pcs R4 pcs 6 pcs

Step 7

RIGHT

R

M~ \ 4
/4
!
/[
ﬁ/ 4 AY -
N%/W///l
/
/
/
/ !
&
/ P
/
S ) &
R \
N

9/15




NS

Q|7

20

STEP 8:

19,Ei

18 PCS | 6 PCS | 12PCS

10/15




STEP 10:

STEP 11:

11/15




STEP12:

)

2
N7/
Y
L)
N
Wol\

N
\

X/

N
o)

N

13

STEP13:

12/15




Detail View

STEP14:

6 PCS 24 PCS

13/15







Op—2 s r———— ————————J5

,.,...,..,.
/ / .,\\ \....\ . .,

P 7K .

7 (X ' N /D 4
..‘,.,,, ﬁ ). 0\ \ .,..\.. \
y 4 &A Y A {8 Vs
./ £/ -\ - ﬂ..,._”,. o LANSY
\ N TATA ¢\
,/ W 7 AV i\ .,..,,
A\ \

/4

4
/
Y

/. .....\
\\Y/
Y7 A NN NN NN AN

STEP18:

15/15




